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Salary
1. Kim has a gross income of $67,000 per year. How much does she earn per month? 
(1 mark)


Gross Pay
2. Michelle works 36 hours per week at Boston Pizza.  If her hourly wage is $10.70, what is her gross weekly pay? (1 mark)



Time
3. Complete the following chart: (2 marks)
	Start Time
	End Time
	Time Worked (in hours only)

	7:00 AM
	2:00 PM
	

	6:58 AM
	3:04 PM
	





Overtime
4. Tommy is a welder.  He is paid an hourly rate of $25.50 for regular hours and makes time and a half for any weekly overtime.  If he works 55 hours in one week, how much will he make all together? (3 marks)





5. Astrid works in the oil and gas industry near Fort McMurray, Alberta. She earns $28.30/h and makes double time for hours worked beyond 40 each week. Calculate Astrid’s gross income for 45.25 hours worked last week. (3 marks)






6. Emily works at Boston Pizza.  Her normal work day is 8 hours.  She is paid time and a half for daily overtime.  Her regular rate of pay is $9.50/hour.  She is also paid double time for working on Saturday.  Based on the list below, what was Emily’s gross pay? 
(3 marks)

	Monday
	Tuesday
	Wednesday
	Thursday
	Friday
	Saturday

	10
	6
	2
	10.5
	2
	3










Piecework 
7. Lexi wraps presents for holiday store shoppers.  She is paid using piecework.  She earns $2.00 per present she wraps.  If she wraps 50 presents per day, for 5 days, how much does she make? (2 marks)



8. The Cupcake Company pays $10 for every 12 cupcakes made.  If a worker bakes 162 cupcakes each day, calculate the gross pay at the end of a five-day week.  Payment is made at the end of the week and partial sets of 12 cupcakes are counted. (2 marks)





Self Employment
9. Jaden is self-employed as a carpenter.  He charges $25.00 per house call.  During one day he repairs 6 tables at a rate of $10.00 each, 4 stools at a rate of $5.50 each, and a partridge in a pear tree for $3.00.  He makes two house calls.  What is his gross pay for the day?
		
